## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider agrees that it will follow the same protocols and practices expressly set forth in the DPA and any applicable amendments thereto between Provider and the Originating LEA (Maine School Administrative District 52) (dated March 22, 2022) with any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this general offer of privacy terms (the "General Offer") through its signature below. For purposes of following the DPA, as amended, references to LEA shall mean and include the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in the DPA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or (3) three (3) years after the date of the Provider's signature on the original Exhibit "E". Provider shall notify the LEA and any Subscribing LEAs in the event of any withdrawal.

event of any withdrawar.	
Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following email address: rfp-scholastic@scholastic.com	
PROVIDER: Scholastic Inc.	
BY: She Alukome	Date: 1/26/24
Printed Name: Toni R. Abrahams	Title/Position: <u>VP of Operations</u>
2. SUBSCRIBING LEA	
Terms. The Subscribing LEA's individual information is contained be	ovider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy elow. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF **
Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):	
BY:	Date:
By: <u>Joseph Andrews</u> Printed Name: <u>Joseph Andrews</u>	Date: 2024-02-01 Title: Manager of Technology Services
•	

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Hingham Public Schools

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Joseph Andrews

Title: Manager of Technology Services

Address: 220 Central St.., Hingham, MA 02043

Phone: <u>781-741-1560x2108</u>

Email: jandrews@hinghamschools.org